ETAS ID: TM487342

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/31/1982

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brotech Corp.		12/31/1982	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brotech Corp.		
Street Address:	150 Monument Road		
City:	ity: Bala Cynwyd		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19004		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2184625	PUROPACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-641-2261 Email: bacaj@fr.com **Correspondent Name:** Kristen McCallion Address Line 1: PO Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27516-0021001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen McCallion		
SIGNATURE:	/Kristen McCallion/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2018		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Pages from Certificate of Merger - Brotech (PA) into Brotech (DE)#page1.tif source=Pages from Certificate of Merger - Brotech (PA) into Brotech (DE)#page2.tif source=Pages from Certificate of Merger - Brotech (PA) into Brotech (DE)#page3.tif

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

FILED

BROTECH CORP. (PA)

INTO

DEC 30 1982 10 P.

A MICHELLET OF STAT

BROTECH CORP. (DE)

The undersigned corporation DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

Brotech Corp. Brotech Corp.

Pennsylvania Delaware

SECOND: That an agreement of merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of subsection (c) of section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Brotech Corp., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of Brotech Corp., a Delaware corporation shall be the Certificate of Incorporation or the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed agreement of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation. The address of said principal place of business is 1246 Glen Burnie Lane, Dresher, PA 19025.

00002

That a copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished on request and without cost to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of each foreign corporation which is a party to the merger is as follows:

Corporation	Class	Number of Shares	Par value per share
Brotech Corp. (DE)	Common	1,000	\$1.00
Drotech Corp. (PA)	Common	1,000	\$1.00

EIGHTH: This Certificate of Merger shall be effective on December 31, 1982.

December - 1982

BROTECH CORP.

. 1

Alica You

Subscribed and swom to (or affirmed) before me on this I day of Sept. 2005 by Stefan E. Brodic.

00003

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

County of Montgomery

I, <u>Stefan E. Brodie</u> hereby swear (or affirm) that the attached reproduction of the Certificate of Incorporation is a true, correct and complete photocopy of the original document.

Signature of Custodian 150 Monument Road

Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004

RECORDED: 08/24/2018

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this _____ day of ______, 2005 by Stefan E. Brodie.

Alicia Packin, Notary

NOTARIAL SEAL ALICIA L. PACKIN Notary Public

LOWER MERION TWP, MONTGOMERY COUNTY My Commission Expires Jun. 7, 2009

Alle Partin